Evaluates: MAX44284MAX44284 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX44284 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX44284 high-precision, low-
power, current-sense amplifier. This EV kit demonstrates
the MAX44284 in an ultra-small, 1.3mm x 0.9mm, 6-bump
WLP package.
The EV kit PCB comes with a MAX44284HAWT+

second voltmeter displays 3.3V.
19-7018; Rev 0; 7/14
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX44284MAX44284 Evaluation Kit
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX44284 EV kit provides a proven design to evalu-
ate the MAX44284 high-side, current-sense amplifier,
which offers precision accuracy specifications of input
offset voltage (VOS) less than 2µV (max) and gain error
less than 0.05% (max).
Applying the VRS+ Supply and the Load
The EV kit is installed with a MAX44284H, which has a
100V/V gain. The current-sense resistors (RSENSE) value
is 0.05Ω with ±0.5% tolerance. The VOUT for each chan-
nel given by:
VOUT = ILOAD x RSENSE x AV
where AV is the gain and ILOAD is the current load applied
to the device. Normal operating VRS+ and VRS- range is
-0.1V to +36V.
Measuring the Load Current
The load current is measured as a voltage drop (VSENSE)
across an external sense resistor. This voltage is then
amplified by the current-sense amplifier and presented at
its VOUT_ pin. Like all differential amplifiers, the output
voltage has two components of error (an offset error and
a gain error). The offset error affects accuracy at low cur-
rents and a gain error affects accuracy at large currents−
both errors affect accuracy at intermediate currents. By
minimizing both offset and gain errors, accuracy can be
optimized over a wide dynamic range.
SHDN
To place the device into shutdown mode, install a shunt
in the 2-3 position on jumper JU1. See Table 1 for shunt
positions.
Component List
Refer to file “max44284_evkit_reva_parts checklist.xls” attached to this PDF for component information.
Table 1. SHDN Jumper Description (JU1)
*Default position.
JUMPER SHUNT
POSITION DESCRIPTION
JU1
1-2* Normal operation
2-3 SHDN, MAX44284 is in
shutdown mode
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX44284MAX44284 Evaluation Kit
Figure 1. MAX44284 EV Kit Schematic
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX44284MAX44284 Evaluation Kit
Figure 2. MAX44284 EV Kit Component Placement Guide—
Component Side
Figure 3. MAX44284 EV Kit PCB Layout—Component Side
Figure 4. MAX44284 EV Kit PCB Layout—Solder Side
1.0” 1.0”
1.0”
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX44284MAX44284 Evaluation Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
PART TYPE
MAX44284EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2014 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 6